

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.08.2025		<p data-bbox="699 344 1023 383">CRLA No.315 of 2023</p> <p data-bbox="699 394 1209 432"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 443 1082 481"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 539 1513 678">Heard Mr. Sanjay Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 689 1513 875">2. On the request of Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate, the Bail Application (IA No.1 of 2023) is dismissed as withdrawn, granting liberty to the appellant to file afresh, but in accordance with law.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1021 951 1059">(Alok Mahra, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1129 1021 1501 1059">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="959 1066 1126 1104">30.08.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1111 735 1149">BS</p>